# 900740511 12/27/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM776685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900736726	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pepperboxing, LLC		10/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pepperboxing Umbrella Company LLC	
Street Address:	222 Second Ave N	
Internal Address:	Ste 340M	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6241919	THE ONLY CIRCULAR HEAVY BAG LAYOUT IN TH
Serial Number:	90313665	THE MOST EXCITING WORKOUT IN THE WORLD
Registration Number:	5818992	PEPPER BOXING EST. 2016
Serial Number:	88214304	PEPPER BOXING EST 2016
Registration Number:	5793634	PEPPER BOXING
Registration Number:	5568161	PEPPER BOXING

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-742-4800

**Email:** mjohnson@kaygriffin.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Johnson
Address Line 1: 222 Second Ave North

Address Line 2: Suite 340M

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Johnson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007919 FRAME: 0853

900740511

SIGNATURE:	/maj/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007919 FRAME: 0854

# **Trademark Assignment**

**WHEREAS**, Pepperboxing, LLC ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the following trademarks ("Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
THE MOST EXCITING WORKOUT IN THE WORLD	90313665
THE ONLY CIRCULAR HEAVY BAG LAYOUT IN THE	6241919
WORLD	
	5818992, 88214304
PEPPER BOXING	5793634, 5568161

**WHEREAS**, Pepperboxing Umbrella Company LLC ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and any Registrations therefor.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (including all variations thereof used by Assignor), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof, if any.

Pepperboxing, LLC

By: Alexander Kaufman

Its: Member

Date: October 4, 2022

Pepperboxing Umbrella Company, LLC

By: Alexander Kaufman

Its: Member

Date: October 4, 2022

**RECORDED: 12/08/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007919 FRAME: 0855